On May 4, 2016, the Company entered into a purchase agreement with The Future Farms, Inc., a 

Florida Corporation to acquire a controlling fifty-one percent (51%) equity and voting position.  

The Company will make aggregate payments in the amount of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) 

with twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) due upon signing and twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000) due within 45 days of completion and issue 60,000,000 shares of restricted common 

stock upon completion of the acquisition.   

ITEM 6.   DESCRIBE THE ISSUER’S BUSINESS, PRODUCTS AND 
SERVICES. 

A.  DESCRIPTION OF ISSUER’S BUSINESS OPERATIONS.